and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller agrees to sell the Premises to the 
Purchaser, and the Purchaser agrees to purchase the Premises under the terms and conditions set 
forth herein. The purchase price for the Premises shall be ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE 
THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($195,000.00), which the Purchaser shall pay to Seller at 
Closing. If Seller refuses or cannot convey unencumbered marketable fee simple title to the 
Premises as provided herein, or in the event any condition set forth herein is not met within the 
time provided, such condition not having been waived by Purchaser, then this Contract shall